R
A
T
E
R
M
A
N

RATERMANN Cryogenics T (844) 341-3433 � F (844) 341-3444 � Website: www.rmicryo.com � Email: sales@rmicryo.com 37M-13
Rev: 3/2/18, 2/28/18, 2/25/18, N: 1/31/18
How to Order
*  Non-extended stem valves are designed for intermittent cryogenic service (drains, vents,
    sampling and small Dewar drain and fill).
**SWO not available in ¹⁄₄”, ³⁄₈”.
††All stems are stainless steel with brass or stainless steel balls.
†All IPS schedules of stainless steel pipe, S.P.S. copper pipe and red brass pipe.
NOTE: For low temperature ammonia applications, welded extended bonnet must be used.
Place the designation V-58 for B16.34 compliance at the end of the valve
ordering code. See page 37M-5.
Ordering example above is a ³⁄₄” three-piece cryogenic ball valve with
stainless steel body, pipe ends, ball and stem, Polyfill seats, TFE coated
stainless steel body seal, screw ends with no extension, B16.34 Compliant.
CAUTION: Ball valves can retain pressurized media in the body cavity when closed. Use care when disassembling. Always open valve to relieve pressure prior to disassembly.
Due to continuous development of our product range, we reserve the right to alter the product specifications contained in this leaflet as required.
CRYOGENS CAN CAUSE SEVERE BURNS, SUFFOCATION OR OTHER SERIOUS INJURIES. ENVIRONMENTS CONTAINING CRYOGENIC VALVES NEED PROPER VENTILATION
AND LOW OXYGEN WARNING DEVICES.
Polyfill® is a registered trademark of Flowserve Corporation.                                                                                        Molykote® is a registered trademark of The Alpha Molykote Corporation.
Pulsair® is a registered trademark of Flowserve Corporation.                                                                                         DataFlo™ is a trademark of Worcester Controls.
Praxair® is a registered trademark of Praxair Technology, Inc.                                                                                        Whatman® is a registered trademark of Whatman Limited.
WC-C44    with Stem
                 Extension
WC-CN44  without Stem
                 Extension
1-�  Brass
6-   316 Stainless
     Steel
1-�  Brass
6-   316 Stainless
     Steel
M-� TFE Coated
     Stainless
     Steel
14- 1/4”
38- 3/8”
12- 1/2”
34- 3/4”
1- 1”
112- 1 1/2”
2- 2”
12- 1/2”
34- 3/4”
1- 1”
112- 1 1/2”
2- 2”
3- 3”
4- 4”
6- 6”
3- 3”
4- 4”
6- 6”
 V5-  Hydrostatic Testing
 V6-  Source Inspection
V14-  Handleless Valves
         3”‐6”
V32-  Stainless Steel
         Oval Handle
         1/4” ‐ 2”
V36-  Certificate of
         Compliance
V48-  Extended Lever
         Handle
V58-  B16.34
         Compliance
V59-  Extended Oval
         Handle 1/4” ‐ 2”
V60-  Locking
         Mechanism on
         Std. Lever Handle
   SE-  Screw End any
          Sch. pipe Brass or
          316 S.S.†